

Successful ending of first stage of Programs for Disposal of the shares that EEB S.A. ESP holds in Grupo Nutresa S.A., Banco Popular S.A., Interconexión Eléctrica S.A. ESP, and of the shares that EEB GAS SAS holds in Promigas S.A. ESP.

Bogotá, D.C, August 14th, 2017. Today, the period of acceptance for the beneficiaries of special conditions in the processes of disposal of the shares that the Empresa Energía de Bogotá S.A. ESP. owns in Interconexión Eléctrica S.A. ESP - ISA, Banco Popular S.A. and Grupo Nutresa S.A.

Within the period of two (2) months, which began on June 12, 2017, no acceptances were submitted in relation to the bids and, therefore, the award in each of the processes has been declared deserted.

Additionally, the period of acceptance for the beneficiaries of special conditions in the process of disposal of the shares that EEB GAS S.A.S. (100% controlled by the Energy Company of Bogotá S.A. ESP), holds in Promigas S.A. ESP. ended today, and the Stock Exchange of Colombia S.A. is verifying the documentation submitted by the accepting offerors, to proceed with the corresponding award.

The aforementioned disposal processes are carried out in accordance with the authorization granted by the District Agreement No. 656 of 2016, the applicable corporate authorizations and the following Decrees:

- Decree No. 289 of June 7, 2017 "which approves the program for the sale of shares that EEB S.A. ESP owns in Banco Popular S.A. and rules over other provisions "
- Decree No. 290 of June 7, 2017 "which approves the program for the sale of shares that EEB S.A. ESP owns in Interconnection Eléctrica S.A. ESP -ISA and rules over other provisions"
- Decree No. 291 of June 7, 2017 "which approves the program for the sale of shares that EEB S.A. ESP owns in Grupo Nutresa S.A. and rules over other provision"





 Decree No. 292 of June 7, 2017 "which approves the program for the disposal of the shares that EEB GAS SAS holds in Promigas S.A. ESP. and rules over other provisions"

Lastly, the processes of disposal are advanced subject to the provisions of the Law 226 of 1995, an as per the decrees above and the documents that govern the details applicable to each process.

About Grupo Energía Bogotá

Grupo Energía de Bogotá (GEB), led by Empresa Energía de Bogotá, is a joint stock company listed in the Colombian Stock Market, whose main purpose is the generation, transmission, distribution and marketing of energy, gas and liquid fuels in all of their forms.

Today, Grupo Energía de Bogotá is the region's main Multi-Latin company of electric energy and natural gas with presence in Colombia, Peru, Guatemala and Brazil. Acting as a "strategic connector", focused on three Business Groups.

Contact

Jacqueline Guevara Gil
External Communications Adviser
Email: jguevarag@eeb.com.co
www.grupoenergiadebogota.com
@GrupoEnergiaBog